

Colorado Court of Appeals

2 East 14th Avenue

Denver, CO 80203

DATE FILED
August 30, 2024 6:07 PM

Appeal from:

Douglas County District Court

District Court Judge: The Hon. Andrew Baum

District Court Case Number: 2023CV030570

In the Case of:

Plaintiff-Appellant: OBED RIVERA,

v.

Defendant-Appellee: PAUL FORT

Filing Party: Furtado Law PC, on behalf of

Plaintiff/Appellant Obed Rivera

David J. Furtado, #28002

Robert E. Roetzel, #55876

Address: 3773 Cherry Creek Drive North, Ste. 755

Denver, Colorado 80209

Phone: 303-755-2929

E-Mail:

Dfurtado@furtadolaw.com

Robert@furtadolaw.com

▲ FOR COURT USE ▲

Court of Appeals

Case No: 24CA000856

OPENING BRIEF

Plaintiff/Appellant, Obed Rivera, through his undersigned counsel, submits the following Opening Brief, and as grounds therefore states as follows:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE</u>	2
<u>TABLE OF AUTHORITIES</u>	4
<u>ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW</u>	5
<u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	6
<u>ARGUMENT SUMMARY</u>	10
<u>ARGUMENT</u>	11
I. The District Court Erred by Declining to Apply Equitable Tolling.	11
A. Equitable Tolling Does Not Require Allegation in the Complaint.	12
B. Appellee Fort’s Wrongful Actions Justify Equitable Tolling.	13
C. Justice Requires the Application of Equitable Tolling in this Case.	15
<u>CONCLUSION</u>	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Dean Witter Reynolds, Inc. v. Hartman</i> , 911 P.2d 1094, 1096 (Colo. 1996).....	12, 13, 15
<i>Garrett v. Arrowhead Imp. Ass’n</i> , 826 P.2d 850, 853 (Colo. 1992)	12, 14, 15
<i>Gomez v. Walker</i> , 2023 COA 79, ¶ 7, 540 P.3d 936, 939, No. 23SC755, 2024 WL 966206 (Colo. Mar. 4, 2024)	11
<i>Shell W. E&P, Inc. v. Dolores Cnty. Bd. of Comm’rs</i> , 948 P.2d 1002, 1010 (Colo. 1997)	12
